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KULVENTIL 
AL 30-ZGKMS ANSI klass 600 / 900

1.562 - 1

Beskrivning 
AL 30-ZGKMS är en tredelad metalltätande kulventil med hus i  
rostfritt stål alternativt kolstål, med följande karaktäristik:

Tryckklass:    ANSI klass 600 / ANSI klass 900 
      (se tryck/temperaturdiagram) 

Anslutning:   Flänsar ANSI B16.5

Andra utföranden: Ventilen finns i ett antal olika tryckklasser,   
   dimensioner etc. Kontakta oss för mer   
   information. 

Design:  • Bottenlagrad kula
   • "Double Block and Bleed" 
    • Tredelad konstruktion
   • Fullt genomlopp 
   • Metaltätande 
   • Dubbelriktat flöde 
   • Tryckavlastande kula 
   • Fjäderbelastat säte 
   • Utblåsningssäker spindel  
   • Antistatisk 
   • Självjusterande packning 

Godkännanden
• CE/PED 2014/68/EU
• ATEX 2014/34/EU 
• Fire Safe 
• TA-LUFT VDI 2440 
• ISO 15848-1 
• API 6D 
• SIL 3

Standards
• Montagefläns manöverdon enl. ISO 5211 
• Bygglängd ANSI B16.10 
• Design API 6D, B16.34 
• Test API 598, API 6D, BS 6755-1 
• Material enligt NACE MR0175
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FIG.ZGKMS 909 CGGG CL900 3"-20" 
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Rev.7
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For Approval

- The contents of this document are subject to change without prior notice due to the continuous development processes.

DN CL L E BA F G V X Y Z ISO 5211n x d Torque MASTC H
DIMENSIONS & Technical information

D Weight
3" 900 384 240 191156 160 481 36 27 35 50 F128 x 25 1070 199046 27175 105
4" 900 460 290 280181 181 502 36 27 35 44 F14-18 x 32 1670 199059 271100 165
6" 900 613 380 394241 229 611 48 36 40 63 F16-112 x 32 3920 471671 336150 380
8" 900 740 470 470308 300 648 60 46 60 68 F25-112 x 38 6100 936078 405201 640
10" 900 841 545 533362 335 690 60 46 60 68 F25-116 x 38 7740 936087 430252 952
12" 900 968 610 559419 400 755 72 55 70 83 F2520 x 38 9175 1613194 430303 1312
14" 900 1039 640 616467 460 869 98 75 100 106 F3020 x 41 15610 40732100 532322 1595
16" 900 1140 705 686524 530 ** 120 32 127 200 F3520 x 44 20775 24624112 **373 1962
18" 900 1232 785 749594 540 ** 120 32 127 200 F3520 x 51 32605 24624121 **423 2755
20" 900 1334 855 902648 650 ** 180 45 190 200 F4020 x 54 45610 54150152 **471 3752

* Torque & MAST are in Nm * Weight is in Kilograms* Dimensions are in mm.** Depending on service conditions.
* Torque values have been measured ΔP at maximum rating at room temperature

Position Description Material
01 Body 1 C.S. A350 LF2
02 Body 2 C.S. A350 LF2
03 Ball A182 F316+Cr-Carbide
05 Stem XM-19
07 Stem packing Graphite
08 Gland packing S.S. AISI 316
09 Spring washer Inconel X718
14 Body seal 1 Graphite
19 Spring S.S. AISI 316
20 Antistatic ball S.S. AISI 316
22 Stop pin S.S. AISI 316
31 Bearing Carbongraphite
33 Support bearing S275JR+ENP
34 Body seal 2 Graphite
41 Stud A320 L7M
42 Nut A194 7M

44b Ring seat 1 S.S. AISI 316
45 Spring seat Inconel X750
46 Seat seal Graphite
47 Metal seat AISI 316+Cr-Carbide
50 Subjection ring S.S. AISI 304
86 Drain plug C.S. A350 LF2

86a Vent plug C.S. A350 LF2
109 Cover seal Graphite
110 Subjection ring seal S.S. AISI 316 Nitrided
149 ISO cover C.S. A350 LF2
151 Body cover 1 C.S. A350 LF2
152 Body cover bolt S.S. (316)
153 ISO cover bolt S.S. (316)
165 Stem bearing Carbongraphite

General features
Full trunnion.
Three pieces.
Full bore.
Metal to Metal.
Bidirectional.
Spring loaded seat system.
Anti Blow out proof stem.
Autoadjustable packing.
Anti static device.
Self-cavity pressure relief.
Double Block and Bleed.

Standards
Top flange ISO 5211
Flanges ANSI B16.5
Face to face ANSI B16.10
Testing API 598,API 6D, BS 
6755-1
Design AP 6D, B16.34
Materials according to NACE 
MR0175
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FIG.ZGKMS 64 CGGG CL600 4"-16" RF
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DN CL L E BA F G V X Y Z ISO 5211n x d Torque MASTC H
DIMENSIONS & Technical information

D Weight
4" 600 432 275 216157 179 557 36 27 35 44 F14-18 x 25 1280 199045 436100 108
6" 600 559 355 292216 229 614 48 36 40 63 F16-112 x 29 2850 471655 461150 232
8" 600 660 420 349270 295 654 60 46 60 73 F1612 x 32 4445 936063 563201 415
10" 600 787 510 432324 330 689 60 46 60 68 F25-116 x 35 5690 936071 563252 659
12" 600 838 560 489381 400 835 72 55 70 83 F2520 x 35 6795 1613174 781303 880
14" 600 889 605 527413 426 861 72 55 70 83 F30-120 x 38 11540 1613178 781334 1400
16" 600 991 685 603470 465 900 72 55 70 83 F30-120 x 41 15410 1613184 781385 1696

* Torque & MAST are in Nm * Weight is in Kilograms* Dimensions are in mm.** Depending on service conditions.
* Torque values have been measured ΔP at maximum rating at room temperature

Position Description Material
01 Body 1 C.S. A-105
02 Body 2 C.S. A-105
03 Ball A182 F316+Cr-Carbide
05 Stem XM-19
06 Stem seal S.S. AISI 316 Nitrided
07 Stem packing Graphite

07a Stem packing 2 Graphite
08a Gland packing 1 S.S. AISI 316
08b Gland packing 2 S.S. AISI 316
09 Spring washer Inconel X718
14 Body seal 1 Graphite
19 Spring S.S. AISI 316
20 Antistatic ball S.S. AISI 316
22 Stop pin S.S. AISI 316
31 Bearing Carbongraphite
33 Support bearing S275JR+ENP
34 Body seal 2 Graphite
41 Stud A320 L7M
42 Nut A194 7M

44b Ring seat 1 S.S. AISI 316
45 Spring Inconel X750
46 Seat seal Graphite
47 Metal seat AISI 316+Cr-Carbide
50 Subjection ring S.S. AISI 420
86 Drain plug C.S. A350 LF2

86a Vent plug C.S. A350 LF2
109 Cover seal Graphite
110 Subjection ring seal S.S. AISI 316 Nitrided
149 ISO cover C.S. A-105
151 Body cover 1 C.S. A-105
153 ISO cover bolt S.S. (316)
165 Stem bearing Carbongraphite

General features
Full trunnion.
Three pieces.
Full bore.
Metal to Metal.
Bidirectional.
Spring loaded seat system.
Anti Blow out proof stem.
Autoadjustable packing.
Anti static device.
Self-cavity pressure relief.
Double Block and Bleed.

Standards
Top flange ISO 5211
Flanges ANSI B16.5
Face to face ANSI B16.10
Testing API 598,API 6D, BS 
6755-1
Design API 6D, B16.34
Materials according to NACE 
MR0175

Official approvals
CERTIFICATE FIRE SAFE
TA-LUFT VDI 2440
ISO 15848-1
API 6D.
ATEX 2014/34/EU
PED 2014/68/EU
SIL 3 CAPABLE
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FIG.ZGKMS 66 CGGG CL600 2"-3"
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DN CL L E BA F G V X Y Z ISO 5211n x d Torque MASTC H
DIMENSIONS & Technical information

D Weight
2" 600 292 165 12792 98 153 22 17 20 30 F078 x 19 298 464,133 29350 30

2 1/2" 600 330 190 149105 115 170 28 22 22 40 F108 x 22 552 968,536 29365 55
3" 600 356 210 168127 131 181 28 22 22 36 F12-18 x 22 806 968,540 35075 63

* Torque & MAST are in Nm * Weight is in Kilogram* Dimensions are in mm.** Depending on service conditions.
* Torque values have been measured ∆P at maximum rating at room temperature

Position Description Material
01 Body 1 A182 F316
02 Body 2 A182 F316
03 Ball S.S. F316+Cr-Carbide
05 Stem XM-19
06 Stem seal S.S. AISI 316 Nitrided
07 Stem packing 1 Graphite

07a Stem packing 2 Graphite
08a Gland packing 1 S.S. AISI 316
08b Gland packing 2 S.S. AISI 316
09 Spring washer Inconel X718
13 Cover bolt S.S. (316)
14 Body seal 1 Graphite
16 Handle WCB
17 Handle bolt 1.045(8.8)
19 Spring S.S. AISI 316
20 Antistatic ball S.S. AISI 316
22 Stop pin S.S. AISI 316
34 Body seal 2 Graphite
41 Stud A193 B8M
42 Nut A194 8M

44b Ring seat 2 S.S. AISI 316
45 Spring seat Inconel X750
46 Seat seal Graphite
47 Metal seat AISI 316+Cr-Carbide
50 Subjection ring S.S. AISI 304
86 Drain plug S.S. AISI 316

86a Vent plug S.S. AISI 316
109 Cover seal Graphite
110 Subjection ring seal S.S. AISI 316 Nitrided
127 Stem bearing Carbongraphite
128 Body cover 2 S.S. AISI 316
149 ISO cover S.S. AISI 316
151 Body cover 1 S.S. AISI 316
152 Body cover bolt S.S. (316)
153 ISO cover bolt S.S. (316)
163 Body cover 2 bolt S.S. (316)
165 Stem guide seal Carbongraphite

General features
Full trunnion.
Three pieces.
Full bore.
Metal to Metal.
Bidirectional.
Spring loaded seat system.
Anti Blow out proof stem.
Autoadjustable packing.
Anti static device.
Self-cavity pressure relief.
Double Block and Bleed.

Standards
Top flange ISO 5211
Flanges ANSI B16.5
Face to face ANSI B16.10
Design API 6D, B16.34
Testing API 598,API 6D, BS 
6755-1
Materials according to NACE 
MR0175
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DN CL L E BA F G V X Y Z ISO 5211n x d Torque MASTC H
DIMENSIONS & Technical information

D Weight
3" 900 381 240 191127 160 481 36 27 35 50 F128 x 25 1070 1989045 27175 105
4" 900 457 290 235157 181 502 36 27 35 44 F14-18 x 32 1670 1989052 271100 165
6" 900 610 380 318216 229 611 48 36 40 63 F16-112 x 32 3915 471663 336150 380
8" 900 737 470 394270 300 648 60 46 60 68 F25-112 x 38 6100 936071 405201 640
10" 900 838 545 470324 335 690 60 46 60 68 F25-116 x 38 7740 936077 430252 952
12" 900 965 610 533381 400 755 72 55 70 83 F2520 x 38 9175 1613186 430303 1312
14" 900 1029 640 559413 460 869 98 75 100 106 F3020 x 41 15610 4073293 532322 1595
16" 900 1130 705 616470 530 ** 120 32 127 200 F3520 x 45 20770 2462496 **373 1962
18" 900 1219 785 659533 540 ** 120 32 127 200 F3520 x 51 32600 24624109 **423 2755
20" 900 1321 855 750584 650 ** 180 45 190 220 F4020 x 54 45610 54150115 **471 3752

* Torque & MAST are in Nm * Weight is in Kilograms* Dimensions are in mm.** Depending on service conditions.
* Torque values have been measured ΔP at maximum rating at room temperature

Position Description Material
01 Body 1 A182 F316
02 Body 2 A182 F316
03 Ball A182 F316+Cr-Carbide
05 Stem XM-19
07 Stem packing Graphite
08 Gland packing S.S. AISI 316
09 Spring washer Inconel X718
14 Body seal 1 Graphite
19 Spring S.S. AISI 316
20 Antistatic ball S.S. AISI 316
22 Stop pin S.S. AISI 316
31 Bearing Carbongraphite
33 Support bearing S.S. AISI 316
34 Body seal 2 Graphite
41 Stud A193 B8M
42 Nut A194 8M

44b Ring seat 2 S.S. AISI 316
45 Spring seat Inconel X750
46 Seat seal Graphite
47 Metal seat AISI 316+Cr-Carbide
50 Subjection ring S.S. AISI 304
86 Drain plug S.S. AISI 316

86a Vent plug S.S. AISI 316
109 Cover seal Graphite
110 Subjection ring seal S.S. AISI 316 Nitrided
149 ISO cover S.S. AISI 316
151 Body cover 1 S.S. AISI 316
153 ISO cover bolt S.S. (316)
165 Stem bearing Carbongraphite

General features
Full trunnion.
Three pieces.
Full bore.
Metal to Metal.
Bidirectional.
Spring loaded seat system.
Anti Blow out proof stem.
Anti static device.
Self-cavity pressure relief.
Double Block and Bleed.

Standards
Top flange ISO 5211
Flanges ANSI B16.5
Face to face ANSI B16.10
Design API 6D, B16.34
Testing API 598,API 6D, BS 
6755-1
Materials according to NACE 
MR0175
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Klass 600 - Måttuppgifter
DN CL D L E A B C F H G V X Y Z n x d ISO 

5211
Nm Vikt

100 600 100 432 275 157 216 45 179 436 557 36 27 35 44 8 x 25 F14-1 1279 108
150 600 150 559 355 216 292 55 229 461 614 48 36 40 63 12 x 29 F16-1 2852 232
200 600 201 660 420 270 349 63 295 563 654 60 46 60 73 12 x 32 F16 4445 415
250 600 252 787 510 324 432 71 330 563 689 60 46 60 68 16 x 35 F25-1 5689 659
300 600 303 838 560 381 489 74 400 781 835 72 55 70 83 20 x 35 F25 6793 880
350 600 334 889 605 413 527 78 426 781 861 72 55 70 83 20 x 38 F30-1 11536 1400
400 600 385 991 685 470 603 84 465 781 900 72 55 70 83 20 x 41 F30-1 15409 1696

* På begäran även DN 50-80. Kontakta oss för separata datablad.

Pos Detalj Rostfritt stål Kolstål
01 Hus 1 A182 F316 C.S. A-105
02 Hus 2 A182 F316 C.S. A-105
03 Kula S.S. F316+kromkarbid A182 F316+kromkarbid
05 Spindel XM-19 XM-19
06 Spindeltätning S.S. AISI 316 nitrerat S.S. AISI 316 nitrerat
07 Spindelpackning 1 Grafit Grafit
07a Spindelpackning 2 Grafit Grafit
08 Glandpackning 1 S.S. AISI 316 S.S. AISI 316
08a Glandpackning 2 S.S. AISI 316 S.S. AISI 316
09 Fjäderbricka Inconel X718 Inconel X718
14 Hustätning 1 Grafit Grafit
19 Fjäder S.S. AISI 316 S.S. AISI 316
20 Antistatisk kula S.S. AISI 316 S.S. AISI 316
22 Stoppbult S.S. AISI 316 S.S. AISI 316
31 Lager Karbongrafit Karbongrafit
33 Stödlager S.S. AISI 316 S275JR+ENP
34 Hustätning 2 Graphite Graphite
41 Gänga A193 B8M A320 L7M
42 Mutter A193 8M A194 7M
44b Ring säte 1 S.S. AISI 316 S.S. AISI 316
45 Fjäder säte Inconel X750 Inconel X750
46 Sätestätning Grafit Grafit
47 Metallsäte AISI 316 + kromkarbid AISI 316 + kromkarbid
50 Låsring S.S. AISI 304 S.S. AISI 420
86 Dräneringsplugg S.S. AISI 316 C.S. A350 LF2
86a Ventilationsplugg S.S. AISI 316 C.S. A350 LF2
109 Tätning Grafit Grafit
110 Tätning låsring S.S. AISI 316 nitrerat S.S. AISI 316 nitrerat
149 ISO skydd S.S. AISI 316 C.S. A-105
151 Hus skydd 1 S.S. AISI 316 C.S. A-105
153 ISO skydd bult S.S. (316) S.S. (316)
165 Lagerbricka spindel Karbongrafit Karbongrafit

Klass 600 - Materialspecifikation
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FIG.ZGKMS 66 CGGG CL600 4"-18"

Rec del Molinar, 9-P-I. El Circuit -08160 Montmeló (Barcelona)-Spain Tel.: (+34) 93 568 92 56

pekos@pekos.es

PEKOS GROUP CERTIFICATES:
ISO 9001-2008 /  2014/68/EU /API-6D

DS-2185
Rev.3
For Reference
For Approval
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DN CL L E BA F G V X Y Z ISO 5211n x d Torque MASTC H
DIMENSIONS & Technical information

D Weight
4" 600 432 275 216157 179 557 36 27 35 44 F14-18 x 25 1279 1989,745 436100 108
6" 600 559 355 292216 229 614 48 36 40 63 F16-112 x 29 2852 4716,355 461150 232
8" 600 660 420 349270 295 654 60 46 60 73 F1612 x 32 4445 9359,963 563201 415
10" 600 787 510 432324 330 689 60 46 60 68 F25-116 x 35 5689 9359,971 563252 659
12" 600 838 560 489381 400 835 72 55 70 83 F2520 x 35 6793 16131,274 781303 880
14" 600 889 605 527413 426 861 72 55 70 83 F30-120 x 38 11536 16131,278 781334 1400
16" 600 991 685 603470 465 900 72 55 70 83 F30-120 x 41 15409 16131,284 781385 1696

* Torque & MAST are in Nm * Weight is in Kilogram* Dimensions are in mm.** Depending on service conditions.
* Torque values have been measured ∆P at maximum rating at room temperature

Position Description Material
01 Body 1 A182 F316
02 Body 2 A182 F316
03 Ball S.S. F316+Cr-Carbide
05 Stem XM-19
06 Stem seal S.S. AISI 316 Nitrided
07 Stem packing 1 Graphite

07a Stem packing 2 Graphite
08a Gland packing 1 S.S. AISI 316
08b Gland packing 2 S.S. AISI 316
09 Spring washer Inconel X718
14 Body seal 1 Graphite
19 Spring S.S. AISI 316
20 Antistatic ball S.S. AISI 316
22 Stop pin S.S. AISI 316
31 Bearing Carbongraphite
33 Support bearing S.S. AISI 316
34 Body seal 2 Graphite
41 Stud A193 B8M
42 Nut A194 8M

44b Ring seat 1 S.S. AISI 316
45 Spring Inconel X750
46 Seat seal Graphite
47 Metal seat AISI 316+Cr-Carbide
50 Subjection ring S.S. AISI 304
86 Drain plug S.S. AISI 316

86a Vent plug S.S. AISI 316
109 Cover seal Graphite
110 Subjection ring seal S.S. AISI 316 Nitrided
149 ISO cover S.S. AISI 316
151 Body cover 1 S.S. AISI 316
152 ISO cover bolt S.S. (316)
153 ISO cover bolt S.S. (316)
165 Stem bearing Carbongraphite

General features
Full trunnion.
Three pieces.
Full bore.
Metal to Metal.
Bidirectional.
Spring loaded seat system.
Anti Blow out proof stem.
Autoadjustable packing.
Anti static device.
Self-cavity pressure relief.
Double Block and Bleed.

Standards
Top flange ISO 5211
Flanges ANSI B16.5
Face to face ANSI B16.10
Testing API 598,API 6D, BS 
6755-1
Design API 6D, B16.34
Materials according to NACE 
MR0175

Official approvals
CERTIFICATE FIRE SAFE
TA-LUFT VDI 2440
ISO 15848-1
API 6D.
ATEX 2014/34/EU
PED 2014/68/EU
SIL 3 CAPABLE
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FIG.ZGKMS 66 CGGG CL600 4"-18"
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Rev.3
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 -The contents of this document are subject to change without prior notice due to the continuous development processes.

DN CL L E BA F G V X Y Z ISO 5211n x d Torque MASTC H
DIMENSIONS & Technical information

D Weight
4" 600 432 275 216157 179 557 36 27 35 44 F14-18 x 25 1279 1989,745 436100 108
6" 600 559 355 292216 229 614 48 36 40 63 F16-112 x 29 2852 4716,355 461150 232
8" 600 660 420 349270 295 654 60 46 60 73 F1612 x 32 4445 9359,963 563201 415
10" 600 787 510 432324 330 689 60 46 60 68 F25-116 x 35 5689 9359,971 563252 659
12" 600 838 560 489381 400 835 72 55 70 83 F2520 x 35 6793 16131,274 781303 880
14" 600 889 605 527413 426 861 72 55 70 83 F30-120 x 38 11536 16131,278 781334 1400
16" 600 991 685 603470 465 900 72 55 70 83 F30-120 x 41 15409 16131,284 781385 1696

* Torque & MAST are in Nm * Weight is in Kilogram* Dimensions are in mm.** Depending on service conditions.
* Torque values have been measured ∆P at maximum rating at room temperature

Position Description Material
01 Body 1 A182 F316
02 Body 2 A182 F316
03 Ball S.S. F316+Cr-Carbide
05 Stem XM-19
06 Stem seal S.S. AISI 316 Nitrided
07 Stem packing 1 Graphite

07a Stem packing 2 Graphite
08a Gland packing 1 S.S. AISI 316
08b Gland packing 2 S.S. AISI 316
09 Spring washer Inconel X718
14 Body seal 1 Graphite
19 Spring S.S. AISI 316
20 Antistatic ball S.S. AISI 316
22 Stop pin S.S. AISI 316
31 Bearing Carbongraphite
33 Support bearing S.S. AISI 316
34 Body seal 2 Graphite
41 Stud A193 B8M
42 Nut A194 8M

44b Ring seat 1 S.S. AISI 316
45 Spring Inconel X750
46 Seat seal Graphite
47 Metal seat AISI 316+Cr-Carbide
50 Subjection ring S.S. AISI 304
86 Drain plug S.S. AISI 316

86a Vent plug S.S. AISI 316
109 Cover seal Graphite
110 Subjection ring seal S.S. AISI 316 Nitrided
149 ISO cover S.S. AISI 316
151 Body cover 1 S.S. AISI 316
152 ISO cover bolt S.S. (316)
153 ISO cover bolt S.S. (316)
165 Stem bearing Carbongraphite

General features
Full trunnion.
Three pieces.
Full bore.
Metal to Metal.
Bidirectional.
Spring loaded seat system.
Anti Blow out proof stem.
Autoadjustable packing.
Anti static device.
Self-cavity pressure relief.
Double Block and Bleed.

Standards
Top flange ISO 5211
Flanges ANSI B16.5
Face to face ANSI B16.10
Testing API 598,API 6D, BS 
6755-1
Design API 6D, B16.34
Materials according to NACE 
MR0175

Official approvals
CERTIFICATE FIRE SAFE
TA-LUFT VDI 2440
ISO 15848-1
API 6D.
ATEX 2014/34/EU
PED 2014/68/EU
SIL 3 CAPABLE
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Klass 900 - Materialspecifikation
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PEKOS GROUP CERTIFICATES:
ISO 9001: 2015  /  2014/68/EU /API-6D

DS-1979
Rev.5
For Reference
For Approval

- The contents of this document are subject to change without prior notice due to the continuous development processes.

DN CL L E BA F G V X Y Z ISO 5211n x d Torque MASTC H
DIMENSIONS & Technical information

D Weight
3" 900 381 240 191127 160 481 36 27 35 50 F128 x 25 1070 1989045 27175 105
4" 900 457 290 235157 181 502 36 27 35 44 F14-18 x 32 1670 1989052 271100 165
6" 900 610 380 318216 229 611 48 36 40 63 F16-112 x 32 3915 471663 336150 380
8" 900 737 470 394270 300 648 60 46 60 68 F25-112 x 38 6100 936071 405201 640
10" 900 838 545 470324 335 690 60 46 60 68 F25-116 x 38 7740 936077 430252 952
12" 900 965 610 533381 400 755 72 55 70 83 F2520 x 38 9175 1613186 430303 1312
14" 900 1029 640 559413 460 869 98 75 100 106 F3020 x 41 15610 4073293 532322 1595
16" 900 1130 705 616470 530 ** 120 32 127 200 F3520 x 45 20770 2462496 **373 1962
18" 900 1219 785 659533 540 ** 120 32 127 200 F3520 x 51 32600 24624109 **423 2755
20" 900 1321 855 750584 650 ** 180 45 190 220 F4020 x 54 45610 54150115 **471 3752

* Torque & MAST are in Nm * Weight is in Kilograms* Dimensions are in mm.** Depending on service conditions.
* Torque values have been measured ΔP at maximum rating at room temperature

Position Description Material
01 Body 1 A182 F316
02 Body 2 A182 F316
03 Ball A182 F316+Cr-Carbide
05 Stem XM-19
07 Stem packing Graphite
08 Gland packing S.S. AISI 316
09 Spring washer Inconel X718
14 Body seal 1 Graphite
19 Spring S.S. AISI 316
20 Antistatic ball S.S. AISI 316
22 Stop pin S.S. AISI 316
31 Bearing Carbongraphite
33 Support bearing S.S. AISI 316
34 Body seal 2 Graphite
41 Stud A193 B8M
42 Nut A194 8M

44b Ring seat 2 S.S. AISI 316
45 Spring seat Inconel X750
46 Seat seal Graphite
47 Metal seat AISI 316+Cr-Carbide
50 Subjection ring S.S. AISI 304
86 Drain plug S.S. AISI 316

86a Vent plug S.S. AISI 316
109 Cover seal Graphite
110 Subjection ring seal S.S. AISI 316 Nitrided
149 ISO cover S.S. AISI 316
151 Body cover 1 S.S. AISI 316
153 ISO cover bolt S.S. (316)
165 Stem bearing Carbongraphite

General features
Full trunnion.
Three pieces.
Full bore.
Metal to Metal.
Bidirectional.
Spring loaded seat system.
Anti Blow out proof stem.
Anti static device.
Self-cavity pressure relief.
Double Block and Bleed.

Standards
Top flange ISO 5211
Flanges ANSI B16.5
Face to face ANSI B16.10
Design API 6D, B16.34
Testing API 598,API 6D, BS 
6755-1
Materials according to NACE 
MR0175

D A B E

G

F

C

L

Y Z
X

ØV

F35-F40

X

Y

Official approvals
CERTIFICATE FIRE SAFE
TA-LUFT VDI 2440
ISO 15848-1
API 6D.
ATEX 2014/34/EU
PED 2014/68/EU
SIL 3 CAPABLE

Pos Detalj Rostfritt stål Kolstål
01 Hus 1 A182 F316 C.S. A350 LF2
02 Hus 2 A182 F316 C.S. A350 LF2
03 Kula A182 F316+kromkarbid A182 F316+kromkarbid
05 Spindel XM-19 XM-19
07 Spindelpackning Grafit Grafit
08 Glandpackning S.S. AISI 316 S.S. AISI 316
09 Fjäderbricka Inconel X718 Inconel X718
14 Hustätning 1 Grafit Grafit
19 Fjäder S.S. AISI 316 S.S. AISI 316
20 Antistatisk kula S.S. AISI 316 S.S. AISI 316
22 Stoppbult S.S. AISI 316 S.S. AISI 316
31 Lager Karbongrafit Karbongrafit
33 Stödlager S.S. AISI 316 S275JR+ENP
34 Hustätning 2 Grafit Grafit
41 Gänga A193 B8M A320 L7M
42 Mutter A193 8M A194 7M
44b Ring säte 1 S.S. AISI 316 S.S. AISI 316
45 Fjäder säte Inconel X750 Inconel X750
46 Sätestätning Grafit Grafit
47 Metallsäte AISI 316 + kromkarbid AISI 316 + kromkarbid
50 Låsring S.S. AISI 316 S.S. AISI 304
86 Dräneringsplugg S.S. AISI 316 C.S. A350 LF2
86a Ventilationsplugg S.S. AISI 316 C.S. A350 LF2
109 Tätning Grafit Grafit
110 Tätning låsring S.S. AISI 316 nitrerat S.S. AISI 316 nitrerat
149 ISO skydd S.S. AISI 316 C.S. A350 LF2
151 Hus skydd 1 S.S. AISI 316 C.S. A350 LF2
153 ISO skydd bult S.S. 316 S.S. 316
165 Lagerbricka spindel Karbongrafit Karbongrafit
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Rostfritt stål
DN CL D L E A B C F H G V X Y Z n x d ISO 

5211
Nm Vikt

80 900 75 381 240 127 191 45 160 271 481 36 27 35 50 8 x 25 F12 1070 105
100 900 100 457 290 157 235 52 181 271 502 36 27 35 44 8 x 32 F14-1 1670 165
150 900 150 610 380 216 318 63 229 336 611 48 36 40 63 12 x 32 F16-1 3915 380
200 900 201 737 470 270 394 71 300 405 648 60 46 60 68 12  x 38 F25-1 6100 640
250 900 252 838 545 324 470 77 335 430 690 60 46 60 68 16 x 38 F25-1 7740 952
300 900 303 965 610 381 533 86 400 430 755 72 55 70 83 20 x 38 F25 9175 1312
350 900 322 1029 640 413 559 93 460 532 869 98 75 100 106 20 x 41 F30 15610 1595
400 900 373 1130 705 470 616 96 530 * * 120 32 127 200 20 x 45 F35 20770 1962
450 900 423 1219 785 533 659 109 540 * * 120 32 127 200 20 x 51 F35 32600 2755
500 900 471 1321 855 584 750 115 650 * * 120 45 127 220 20 x 54 F40 45610 3752

* Beroende på driftsdata.

Kolstål
DN CL D L E A B C F H G V X Y Z n x d ISO 

5211
Nm Vikt

80 900 75 384 240 156 191 46 160 271 481 36 27 35 50 8 x 25 F12 1070 105
100 900 100 460 290 181 280 59 181 271 502 36 27 35 44 8 x 32 F14-1 1670 165
150 900 150 613 380 241 394 71 229 336 611 48 36 40 63 12 x 32 F16-1 3920 380
200 900 201 740 470 308 470 78 300 405 648 60 46 60 68 12  x 38 F25-1 6100 640
250 900 252 841 545 362 533 87 335 430 690 60 46 60 68 16 x 38 F25-1 7740 952
300 900 303 968 610 419 559 94 400 430 755 72 55 70 83 20 x 38 F25 9175 1312
350 900 322 1039 640 467 616 100 460 532 869 98 75 100 106 20 x 41 F30 15610 1595
400 900 373 1140 705 524 686 112 530 * * 120 32 127 200 20 x 44 F35 20775 1962
450 900 423 1232 785 594 749 121 540 * * 120 32 127 200 20 x 51 F35 32605 2755
500 900 471 1334 855 648 902 152 650 * * 120 45 190 200 20 x 54 F40 45610 3752

* Beroende på driftsdata.
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PEKOS GROUP CERTIFICATES:
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- The contents of this document are subject to change without prior notice due to the continuous development processes.

DN CL L E BA F G V X Y Z ISO 5211n x d Torque MASTC H
DIMENSIONS & Technical information

D Weight
3" 900 381 240 191127 160 481 36 27 35 50 F128 x 25 1070 1989045 27175 105
4" 900 457 290 235157 181 502 36 27 35 44 F14-18 x 32 1670 1989052 271100 165
6" 900 610 380 318216 229 611 48 36 40 63 F16-112 x 32 3915 471663 336150 380
8" 900 737 470 394270 300 648 60 46 60 68 F25-112 x 38 6100 936071 405201 640
10" 900 838 545 470324 335 690 60 46 60 68 F25-116 x 38 7740 936077 430252 952
12" 900 965 610 533381 400 755 72 55 70 83 F2520 x 38 9175 1613186 430303 1312
14" 900 1029 640 559413 460 869 98 75 100 106 F3020 x 41 15610 4073293 532322 1595
16" 900 1130 705 616470 530 ** 120 32 127 200 F3520 x 45 20770 2462496 **373 1962
18" 900 1219 785 659533 540 ** 120 32 127 200 F3520 x 51 32600 24624109 **423 2755
20" 900 1321 855 750584 650 ** 180 45 190 220 F4020 x 54 45610 54150115 **471 3752

* Torque & MAST are in Nm * Weight is in Kilograms* Dimensions are in mm.** Depending on service conditions.
* Torque values have been measured ΔP at maximum rating at room temperature

Position Description Material
01 Body 1 A182 F316
02 Body 2 A182 F316
03 Ball A182 F316+Cr-Carbide
05 Stem XM-19
07 Stem packing Graphite
08 Gland packing S.S. AISI 316
09 Spring washer Inconel X718
14 Body seal 1 Graphite
19 Spring S.S. AISI 316
20 Antistatic ball S.S. AISI 316
22 Stop pin S.S. AISI 316
31 Bearing Carbongraphite
33 Support bearing S.S. AISI 316
34 Body seal 2 Graphite
41 Stud A193 B8M
42 Nut A194 8M

44b Ring seat 2 S.S. AISI 316
45 Spring seat Inconel X750
46 Seat seal Graphite
47 Metal seat AISI 316+Cr-Carbide
50 Subjection ring S.S. AISI 304
86 Drain plug S.S. AISI 316

86a Vent plug S.S. AISI 316
109 Cover seal Graphite
110 Subjection ring seal S.S. AISI 316 Nitrided
149 ISO cover S.S. AISI 316
151 Body cover 1 S.S. AISI 316
153 ISO cover bolt S.S. (316)
165 Stem bearing Carbongraphite

General features
Full trunnion.
Three pieces.
Full bore.
Metal to Metal.
Bidirectional.
Spring loaded seat system.
Anti Blow out proof stem.
Anti static device.
Self-cavity pressure relief.
Double Block and Bleed.

Standards
Top flange ISO 5211
Flanges ANSI B16.5
Face to face ANSI B16.10
Design API 6D, B16.34
Testing API 598,API 6D, BS 
6755-1
Materials according to NACE 
MR0175

D A B E

G

F

C

L

Y Z
X

ØV

F35-F40
X

Y

Official approvals
CERTIFICATE FIRE SAFE
TA-LUFT VDI 2440
ISO 15848-1
API 6D.
ATEX 2014/34/EU
PED 2014/68/EU
SIL 3 CAPABLE

Klass 900 - Måttuppgifter 
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